LATVIAN CHAMPIONSHIP

V16 FINAL

Official ranking

Rank Bib Name Year Nation Club Result Qualifying
Final
1 220 DEKSNIS Kristaps 2000 — Aliksnes BJSS 1 2:23.88
2 225 BISENIEKS llvars 2000 —i Madonas BJSS 2 2:15.76
3 214 UPENS Reinis Matiss 2000 — CPSS 3 2:15.59
4 213 SAULITIS Niks 2001 — Madonas BJSS 4 2:15.19
5 223 BIRKENTALS Renars 2001 — Talsu NSS 5 2:19.13
6 234 PUTNINS Jékabs 2000 — Madonas BJSS 6 2:18.62
1/2 Final
7 230 KRIGERS Kalvis 2000 — Madonas BJSS 4 2:19.42
8 232 CIMDINS Mikus 2001 — CPSS 4 2:23.94
9 219 MATJUHINS Kirils 2001 — Daugavpils bjss 5 2:25.33
10 221 RAMS Janis 2001 — CPSS 5 2:27.49
11 227 BRESME Aksels 2000 — Talsu NSS 6 2:25.41
12 229 RANCANS Armands 2000 — Madonas BJSS 6 2:27.71
Qualifying
13 212 JANUSKEVICIUS Paulius 2000 = S.K. Viesulas 2:29.65
14 224 ZVAIGZNITIS Artis 2001 — CPSS 2:31.90
15 217 PRANCANS Igors 2000 — Vilakas novada BJSS 2:35.29
16 218 RUKITIS Davis 2001 — Siguldas Sporta skola 2:36.63
17 233 MICS Niks 2001 — Vilakas novada BJSS 2:42.26
18 215 KOZLOVSKIS Silvesters 2000 — Vilakas novada BJSS 2:45.00
19 226 STRAZDINS Marcis 2000 — CPSS 2:45.61
20 222 VITOLS Jékabs 2000 — A2 2:51.00
21 231 VALE Marks 2001 — Mazsalacas vsk 2:56.33
22 228 Malinovskis Tomass 2001 — Siguldas Sporta skola 3:43.50
Not classified
216 PUTNINS Elvis 2000 — Madonas BJSS Did Not Start
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LATVIAN CHAMPIONSHIP

S16 FINAL
Official ranking

Rank Bib Name Year Nation Club Result Qualifying
Final
1 255 BULINA Sanita 2001 — Altksnes BJSS 1 2:51.53
2 243 BULINA Sandra 2001 — Aloksnes BJSS 2 2:50.48
3 235 KVALE Laura Elizabete 2000 — Arkadija 3 2:51.40
4 236 PAURA Elizabete 2001 — Madonas BJSS 4 2:50.78
5 239 NAGLE Dana 2000 — Madonas BJSS 5 2:59.82
6 241 NAGLE Agnija 2001 — Madonas BJSS 6 3:00.21
1/2 Final
7 246 RAISKA Rebeka 2000 — CPSS 4 3:02.47
8 238 RAMAEvelina 2001 — CPSS 4 3:05.88
9 245 NAGLE Tina 2001 — Madonas BJSS 5 3:04.34
10 247 REPECKAITE Fausta 2001 = S.K. Viesulas 5 3:06.68
11 251 KAMINSKA Patricija 2001 — Arkadija 6 3:02.15
12 252 PETERSONE Ramona 2000 ] Madonas BJSS 6 3:10.98
Qualifying
13 237 SLADZEVSKA Mairita 2000 — CPSS 3:23.22
14 249 RACENAJA Monta 2001 — Arkadija 3:23.27
15 253 BRUTANE Veronika 2000 — Madonas BJSS 3:43.66
16 250 BUDRYTE Kristina 2001 = S.K. Viesulas 3:49.77
17 248 BUDRYTE Aurelija 2001 = S.K. Viesulas 3:49.91
18 240 EGLITE Madara lize 2001 — CPSS 4:15.50
Not classified
242 VAICIKAUSKA Lelde Alise 2001 — Madonas BJSS Did Not Start
244 KARSA Katrina 2001 — Arkadija Did Not Start
254 ZEMITE Estere 2001 — Madonas BJSS Did Not Start
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LATVIAN CHAMPIONSHIP

V14 FINAL

Official ranking

Rank Bib Name Year Nation Club Result Qualifying
Final
1 297 SAHAKEL Gleb 2002 — Daugavpils 1 2:17.37
2 284 AKMENTINS Uvis 2002 —i Madonas BJSS 2 2:22.38
3 261 POMETUNS Emils 2002 — Aldksnes BJSS 3 2:29.56
4 271 JEKIMOVS Arvis Arvids 2002 —i CPSS 4 2:27.95
5 256 LUKSTINS Gustavs 2003 — Arkadija 5 2:34.58
6 263 MAKSIMOVS Markus 2002 — Vilakas novada BJSS 6 2:36.26
1/2 Final
7 295 EIDUKS Edijs 2003 — Aizkraukles SS. 4 2:38.52
8 267 MININGS Roberts 2002 — Altksnes BJSS 4 2:44.25
9 281 BEKERIS Ugis 2003 — Madonas BJSS 5 2:38.36
10 272 RUTKOVSKIS Roberts 2002 —i CPSS 5 2:41.95
11 270 LULE Aleksandrs Artiirs 2002 — Arkadija 6 2:45.08
12 286 KAPARKALEJS Lauris 2003 — Madonas BJSS 6 2:48.55
Qualifying
13 266 KARKLINS Vaino 2003 — CPSS 2:50.40
14 285 GALVANS Gustavs 2003 — Gulbenes BJSS/SK, Lejasciems” 2:51.77
15 288 TINUSS Artars 2002 — CPSS 2:52.00
16 274 MALINA Imants 2003 — Daugavpils 2:52.08
17 289 PAEGLIS Rainers 2003 — Siguldas Sporta skola 2:52.22
18 290 VOLBERGS Reinis 2003 —i Altksnes BJSS 2:53.08
19 298 Veits Oskars 2002 — Siguldas Sporta skola 2:53.45
20 262 SUHANOVS Sandijs 2003 —i Siguldas Sporta skola 2:54.37
21 265 STRAZDINS Artis 2002 — CPSS 2:55.32
22 294 JAUNBERZINS Oskars 2003 —i Gulbenes BJSS 2:55.93
23 291 PLAVINS Klavs 2003 — Madonas BJSS 3:03.72
24 260 LUKINS Ronalds 2002 — Siguldas Sporta skola 3:05.97
25 264 VOSELS Raivis 2003 — Madonas BJSS 3:06.37
26 273 MICS Renars 2002 — Vilakas novada BJSS 3:14.91
27 282 KRUMINS Renars 2003 — Madonas BJSS 3:16.47
28 293 BERZINS Marcis 2003 — Mazsalacas vsk 3:16.51
29 276 JAANSALU Patriks 2003 — CPSS 3:16.55
30 275 REINBERGS Gatis 2002 —i Talsu NSS 3:17.07
31 296 DIDRIKSONS Ricards 2003 — Gulbenes BJSS/SK, Lejasciems” 3:18.33
32 292 Klaugis Roberts 2003 — Arkadija 3:25.72
33 279 GARGURNIS Andris 2002 — Gulbenes BJSS/SK, Lejasciems” 3:45.30
34 258 LUKS Salvis 2003 —i CPSS 3:51.31
35 259 BEBRISS Rolands 2004 — Kraslavas Sporta skola 3:52.38
36 268 STRAZDINS GLEBA Edvards 2003 —i CPSS 3:59.04
37 257 STRUPULIS Bruno 2002 — Arkadija 4:17.92
38 287 TIHAMIROVS Stanislavs 2002 — Madonas BJSS 4:45.42
Not classified
269 KASPARS Raitis 2002 = Gulbenes BJSS/SK,,Lejasciems" Did Not Start
277 KRAMPE Bruno 2003 — Arkadija Did Not Start
278 KUZNECOVS Aleksandrs 2002 — Aluksnes BJSS Did Not Start
280 KRISMANIS Ulvis 2003 —i Talsu NSS Did Not Start
283 VINOGRADOVS Markuss 2002 — Sporta klubs Lidojo3ais Slépot Did Not Start
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V14 FINAL
Official ranking
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LATVIAN CHAMPIONSHIP
S14 FINAL
Official ranking

Rank Bib Name Year Nation Club Result Qualifying
Final
1 120 KRUMINA Kima 2002 — Madonas BJSS 1 1:14.50
2 121 MIKELSONE Signe 2003 — CPSS 2 1:16.46
3 122 NEDAIVODINA Anastasija 2002 — Aloksnes BJSS 3 1:18.67
4 103 JERMACANE Erika 2003 = Gulbenes BJSS/SK, Lejasciems"” 4 1:23.44
5 115 ROZENOVA Kitija 2003 — CPSS 5 1:20.85
6 114 BRUNERE Kristine 2002 — Siguldas Sporta skola 6 1:16.52
1/2 Final
7 125 TURAUSKA Sindija 2003 — Siguldas Sporta skola 4 1:21.14
8 119 LAPSA Agita 2003 — Madonas BJSS 4 1:22.44
9 107 SAHNO Liva 2003 — Madonas BJSS 5 1:20.47
10 110 PRIEDE Marta Kléra 2002 — CPSS 5 1:23.63
11 112 VALSKA leva 2003 — CPSS 6 1:24.03
12 116 SPRUGEVICA Viktorija 2002 — Talsu NSS 6 1:27.39
Qualifying
13 104 KARKLINA Renate 2002 — Mazsalacas vsk 1:29.74
14 109 SMITE Alina 2002 — CPSS 1:30.61
15 124 VAISVILAITE Kamilé 2002 == S.K. Viesulas 1:30.78
16 102 KNODZE Katrina 2003 — Arkadija 1:31.09
17 105 RIEKSTINA Kristiana 2002 — CPSS 1:31.59
18 118 JARGANE Urzula Amanita 2002 — Siguldas Sporta skola 1:32.25
19 117 GOBINA Sanija 2003 — CPSS 1:32.65
20 111 PUNDURE Marta 2003 — CPSS 1:33.71
21 108 CERBULE Julija 2003 — Madonas BJSS 1:38.75
22 101 KRASTINA Gunta 2002 — CPSS 1:40.85
23 126 PLESKACA Veronika 2003 — Madonas BJSS 1:50.22
24 106 CUKANOVA Agita 2003 — Aizkr. sp sk. 2:09.58
25 123 LANGENFELDE Marta 2003 — Aizkr. sp sk. 2:10.64
Not classified
113 KRAMPE Samanta 2003 — Arkadija Did Not Start
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LATVIAN CHAMPIONSHIP

V12 FINAL

Official ranking

Rank Bib Name Year Nation Club Result Qualifying
Final
1 205 BERKOLDS Rihards 2004 — Gulbenes BJSS 1 1:18.39
2 189 SVAUKSTS Silvestrs 2004 —i Madonas BJSS 2 1:23.81
3 159 UPENIEKS Rainers 2005 — Madonas BJSS 3 1:22.69
4 193 KARLSBERGS Kristians 2005 — Talsu NSS 4 1:24.40
5 178 POMETUNS Aleksandrs 2006 — Aldksnes BJSS 5 1:25.63
6 161 BIRITIS Bruno 2005 — Madonas BJSS 6 1:25.91
1/2 Final
7 173 KODALEVS Daniels 2005 — Altksnes BJSS 4 1:25.22
8 206 SINATS Gustavs 2004 — Madonas BJSS 4 1:28.97
9 180 RAIZE Ritvars 2004 — Madonas BJSS 5 1:25.32
10 199 RADZINS Péteris 2004 — CPSS 5 1:27.46
11 165 BISERS Ridis Ridolfs 2005 — CPSS 6 1:28.35
12 196 ZAKIS Emils 2005 —i CPSS 6 1:29.11
Qualifying
13 188 STANA Gustavs Marts 2004 — Arkadija 1:30.02
14 190 ENDE Davis 2004 — Gulbenes BJSS 1:30.10
15 164 BALODIS Rainers 2005 — Talsu NSS 1:30.24
16 207 FRIVALDS Edgars 2004 —i Madonas BJSS 1:30.66
17 174 ZDANOVSKIS Adrians 2006 — Madonas BJSS 1:31.63
18 166 JANOVSKIS Karlis Ernests 2004 — Madonas BJSS 1:31.95
19 175 LOSINS Ri¢ards 2005 — CPSS 1:33.59
20 176 LUKSTINS Péteris 2006 — Arkadija 1:34.20
21 179 LOCMELIS Marks 2005 — Vilakas novada BJSS 1:34.66
22 195 ABOLINS Raivo 2005 —i Gulbenes BJSS 1:34.98
23 209 RADZINS Rihards 2006 — Arkadija 1:36.29
24 198 VINTISS Davis 2005 —i Madonas BJSS 1:36.63
25 211 STURITIS Verners 2004 — CPSS 1:36.85
26 184 KALASNIKOVS Kristers 2004 —i Talsu NSS 1:40.15
27 194 BRENCIS Roberts 2004 — Talsu NSS 1:40.74
28 177 PUKULAUKS Matiss 2004 — Mazsalacas vsk 1:41.77
29 163 BERGIS Niks 2005 — Gulbenes BJSS 1:43.57
30 160 ALKSNIS Rinalds 2005 —i Talsu NSS 1:45.10
31 192 ROMANOVSKIS Toms 2005 — Madonas BJSS 1:46.98
32 201 STEPANOVS Marcis 2005 — Mazsalacas vsk 1:48.49
33 191 BAJARS Klavs 2004 — CPSS 1:48.67
34 204 |GAV|N§ Artars Filips 2006 — Gulbenes BJSS/SK,,Lejasciems” 1:4917
35 167 GRIKIS Martins 2007 — Gulbenes BJSS 1:50.04
36 197 KRISMANIS Rainers 2007 —i Talsu NSS 1:52.65
37 203 PILSUMS Martins 2005 — Madonas BJSS 1:55.69
38 168 KRUMINS Kaspars 2007 — Madonas BJSS 1:58.06
39 170 BRIEDIS Ridolfs 2005 — Madonas BJSS 2:03.43
40 200 SKALIKOVS Alekss 2008 — Madonas BJSS 2:07.57
41 162 SMILTANS Rainers 2005 — Madonas BJSS 7:48.61
Not classified
169 PALEJS Martins 2005 — Siguldas Sporta skola Did Not Start
171 KALNINS Daniels 2004 — Siguldas Sporta skola Did Not Start
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LATVIAN CHAMPIONSHIP

V12 FINAL
Official ranking

Rank Bib Name Year Nation Club Result Qualifying
172 ZALITIS Armands 2007 — Madonas BJSS Did Not Start
181 BRESME Valters 2006 —i Talsu NSS Did Not Start
182 NEIMANIS Edvards 2004 — Siguldas Sporta skola Did Not Start
183 LAPKASS Rinalds 2004 —i Gulbenes BJSS/SK,, Lejasciems" Did Not Start
185 KASPARS Normunds 2004 = Gulbenes BJSS/SK, Lejasciems" Did Not Start
186 JAKUBOVSKIS Roberts 2005 —i Madonas BJSS Did Not Start
187 KRONBERGS Eduards 2005 — Siguldas Sporta skola Did Not Start
202 MONAHANS Patriks Martin§ 2004 —i CPSS Did Not Start
208 ZEIDAKS Karlis 2005 — Arkadija Did Not Start
210 SAULE Sebastians 2004 —i CPSS Did Not Start
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LATVIAN CHAMPIONSHIP
S12 FINAL
Official ranking

Rank Bib Name Year Nation Club Result Qualifying
Final
1 137 IGAUNE Liba Marta 2004 — Madonas BJSS 1 1:25.28
2 147 MALINA Solvita 2004 — Daugavpils 2 1:25.07
3 143 BERNANE Karina 2005 — Talsu NSS 3 1:29.10
4 150 UPMALE Marta 2005 — CPSS 4 1:35.34
5 145 GARISONE Ulrika 2005 — Arkadija 5 1:29.70
6 158 BLEIDELE Elza 2005 —i CPSS 6 1:30.75
1/2 Final
7 134 BERZINA Katrina 2004 — Madonas BJSS 4 1:38.67
8 131 LAZDINA Evelina 2006 — Gulbenes BJSS 4 1:40.72
9 133 SVICKAITE Eglé 2004 = S.K. Viesulas 5 1:40.00
10 144 KRAUZE Karina 2005 —i Arkadija 5 1:40.49
11 157 KRAUKLE Marica Daiga 2004 — Arkadija 6 1:40.91
12 146 VECKALNINA Madara 2006 = Madonas BJSS Disqualified 1:28.40
Qualifying
13 139 OSMANE Adriana 2005 — Arkadija 1:42.87
14 130 SCUCKA Samanta 2005 —i Madonas BJSS 1:44.20
15 154 GALVANE Elizabete 2005 = Gulbenes BJSS/SK,,Lejasciems” 1:44.39
16 156 KAPARKALEJA Linda 2006 —i Madonas BJSS 1:45.09
17 132 SLOTINA Elizabete 2005 — Mazsalacas vsk 1:45.28
18 142 DZENE Daniela 2004 —i Madonas BJSS 1:45.71
19 136 KURCISA Viktorija 2006 — Arkadija 1:47.06
20 135 BUKSA Marta 2005 —i Arkadija 1:49.30
21 128 STURE Krista 2005 — Aizkr. sp sk. 1:52.74
22 149 IESALNIECE Kate 2006 —i Madonas BJSS 1:53.02
23 152 VOLKA Liga 2004 — Kraslavas Sporta skola 1:54.70
24 138 LUSE Undine 2008 —i Madonas BJSS 1:56.79
25 148 UPENIECE Ance 2008 — Madonas BJSS 2:04.79
26 127 VOLANSKA Ance 2007 —i Talsu NSS 2:07.93
27 140 ZARINA Marta Evelina 2006 — Madonas BJSS 2:08.79
28 153 SVIKLINA Nora 2004 —i Aizkr. sp sk. 2:52.20
29 151 RUZA Everita 2005 — Aizkr. sp sk. 2:54.50
Not classified
129 BLEIDELE Stella 2007 — CPSS Did Not Start
141 JANKAVA Arta 2006 — Gulbenes BJSS Did Not Start
155 STARCE Lelde 2005 — Madonas BJSS Did Not Start
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{atvija LATVIAN CHAMPIONSHIP \\?/
NS SPRINT QUALIFICATION F I/S N/
Official ranking

Rank Bib Name Year Nation Club Time Gap
1 213 SAULITIS Niks 2001 == Madonas BJSS 2:15.19
2 214 UPENS Reinis Matiss 2000 == CPSS 2:15.59 0.40
3 225 BISENIEKS llvars 2000 == Madonas BJSS 2:15.76 0.57
4 234 PUTNINS Jékabs 2000 Emm Madonas BJSS 2:18.62 3.43
5 223 BIRKENTALS Renars 2001 Emm Talsu NSS 2:19.13 3.94
6 230 KRIGERS Kalvis 2000 Emm Madonas BJSS 2:19.42 4.23
7 220 DEKSNIS Kristaps 2000 Emm Allksnes BJSS 2:23.88 8.69
8 232 CIMDINS Mikus 2001 B CPSS 2:23.94 8.75
9 219 MATJUHINS Kirils 2001 E=m Daugavpils bjss 2:25.33 10.14
10 227 BRESME Aksels 2000 Emm Talsu NSS 2:25.41 10.22
11 221 RAMS Janis 2001 == CPSS 2:27.49 12.30
12 229 RANCANS Armands 2000 = Madonas BJSS 2:27.71 12.52
13 212 JANUSKEVICIUS Paulius 2000 B SK. Viesulas 2:29.65 14.46
14 224 ZVAIGZNITIS Artis 2001 B CPSS 2:31.90 16.71
15 217 PRANCANS Igors 2000 == Vilakas novada BJSS 2:35.29 20.10
16 218 RUKITIS Davis 2001 Emm Siguldas Sporta skola 2:36.63 21.44
17 233 MICS Niks 2001 == Vilakas novada BJSS 2:42.26 27.07
18 215 KOZLOVSKIS Silvesters 2000 Emm Vilakas novada BJSS 2:45.00 29.81
19 226 STRAZDINS Marcis 2000 == CPSS 2:45.61 30.42
20 222 VITOLS Jékabs 2000 - A2 2:51.00 35.81
21 231 VALE Marks 2001 = Mazsalacas vsk 2:56.33 4114
22 228 Malinovskis Tomass 2001 Emm Siguldas Sporta skola 3:43.50 1:28.31

Did Not Start (1)

216 PUTNINS Elvis 2000 Emm Madonas BJSS
| 516 (1,1 km)_

1 243 BULINA Sandra 2001 E=m Allksnes BJSS 2:50.48

2 236 PAURA Elizabete 2001 = Madonas BJSS 2:50.78 0.30
3 235 KVALE Laura Elizabete 2000 = Arkadija 2:51.40 0.92
4 255 BULINA Sanita 2001 Emm Allksnes BJSS 2:51.53 1.05
5 239 NAGLE Dana 2000 == Madonas BJSS 2:59.82 9.34
6 241 NAGLE Agnija 2001 = Madonas BJSS 3:00.21 9.73
7 251 KAMINSKA Patricija 2001 = Arkadija 3:02.15 11.67
8 246 RAISKA Rebeka 2000 = CPSS 3:02.47 11.99
9 245 NAGLE Tina 2001 Emm Madonas BJSS 3:04.34 13.86
10 238 RAMA Evelina 2001 = CPSS 3:05.88 15.40
11 247 REPECKAITE Fausta 2001 B SK Viesulas 3:06.68 16.20
12 252 PETERSONE Ramona 2000 Emm Madonas BJSS 3:10.98 20.50
13 237 SLADZEVSKA Mairita 2000 == CPSS 3:23.22 32.74
14 249 RACENAJA Monta 2001 B Arkadija 3:23.27 32.79
15 253 BRUTANE Veronika 2000 E=m Madonas BJSS 3:43.66 53.18
16 250 BUDRYTE Kristina 2001 B SK Viesulas 3:49.77 59.29
17 248 BUDRYTE Aurelija 2001 B SK Viesulas 3:49.91 59.43
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. LATVIAN CHAMPIONSHIP

Latvija SPRINT QUALIFICATION Q?/
\\ F I/S N4

Official ranking

Rank Bib Name Year Nation Club Time Gap

18 240 EGLITE Madara lize 2001 == CPSS 4:15.50 1:25.02

Did Not Start (3)

242 VAICIKAUSKA Lelde Alise 2001 == Madonas BJSS

244 KARSA Katrina 2001 = Arkadija

254 ZEMITE Estere 2001 Emm Madonas BJSS
1 297 SAHAKEL Gleb 2002 [ Daugavpils 2:17.37
2 284 AKMENTINS Uvis 2002 Emm Madonas BJSS 2:22.38 5.01
3 271 JEKIMOVS Arvis Arvids 2002 == CPSS 2:27.95 10.58
4 261 POMETUNS Emils 2002 B Allksnes BJSS 2:29.56 12.19
5 256 LUKSTINS Gustavs 2003 = Arkadija 2:34.58 17.21
6 263 MAKSIMOVS Markus 2002 B Vilakas novada BJSS 2:36.26 18.89
7 281 BEKERIS Ugis 2003 == Madonas BJSS 2:38.36 20.99
8 295 EIDUKS Edijs 2003 Emm  Aizkraukles SS. 2:38.52 21.15
9 272 RUTKOVSKIS Roberts 2002 == CPSS 2:41.95 24.58
10 267 MININGS Roberts 2002 Emm  Allksnes BJSS 2:44.25 26.88
11 270 LULE Aleksandrs Artiirs 2002 Emm  Arkadija 2:45.08 27.71
12 286 KAPARKALEJS Lauris 2003 B Madonas BJSS 2:48.55 31.18
13 266 KARKLINS Vaino 2003 == CPSS 2:50.40 33.03
14 285 GALVANS Gustavs 2003 Emm  Gulbenes BJSS/SK,Lejasciems”  2:51.77 34.40
15 288 TINUSS Artirs 2002 == CPSS 2:52.00 34.63
16 274 MALINA Imants 2003 = Daugavpils 2:52.08 34.71
17 289 PAEGLIS Rainers 2003 Emm Siguldas Sporta skola 2:52.22 34.85
18 290 VOLBERGS Reinis 2003 B  Allksnes BJSS 2:53.08 35.71
19 298 Veits Oskars 2002 Emm Siguldas Sporta skola 2:53.45 36.08
20 262 SUHANOVS Sandijs 2003 == Siguldas Sporta skola 2:54.37 37.00
21 265 STRAZDINS Artis 2002 == CPSS 2:55.32 37.95
22 294 JAUNBERZINS Oskars 2003 = Gulbenes BJSS 2:55.93 38.56
23 291 PLAVINS Klavs 2003 == Madonas BJSS 3:03.72 46.35
24 260 LUKINS Ronalds 2002 Emm Siguldas Sporta skola 3:05.97 48.60
25 264 VOSELS Raivis 2003 == Madonas BJSS 3:06.37 49.00
26 273 MICS Renars 2002 Emm Vilakas novada BJSS 3:14.91 57.54
27 282 KRUMINS Renars 2003 == Madonas BJSS 3:16.47 59.10
28 293 BERZINS Marcis 2003 Emm Mazsalacas vsk 3:16.51 59.14
29 276 JAANSALU Patriks 2003 = CPSS 3:16.55 59.18
30 275 REINBERGS Gatis 2002 B Talsu NSS 3:17.07 59.70
31 296 DIDRIKSONS Ricards 2003 Emm  Gulbenes BJSS/SK, Lejasciems”  3:18.33  1:00.96
32 292 Klaugis Roberts 2003 B Arkadija 3:25.72 1:08.35
33 279 GARGURNIS Andris 2002 Emm  Gulbenes BJSS/SK, Lejasciems”  3:45.30  1:27.93
34 258 LUKS Salvis 2003 B CPSS 3:51.31  1:33.94
35 259 BEBRISS Rolands 2004 == Kraslavas Sporta skola 3:52.38 1:35.01
36 268 STRAZDINS GLEBA Edvards 2003 B CPSS 3:59.04 1:41.67
37 257 STRUPULIS Bruno 2002 Emm  Arkadija 4:17.92 2:00.55
38 287 TIHAMIROVS Stanislavs 2002 == Madonas BJSS 4:45.42 2:28.05
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LATVIAN CHAMPIONSHIP

. NG
Latvija SPRINT QUALIFICATION \\\\7/
F |/s

Official ranking

Rank Bib Name Year Nation Club Time Gap

Did Not Start (5)

269 KASPARS Raitis 2002 Emm  Gulbenes BJSS/SK, Lejasciems”
277 KRAMPE Bruno 2003 = Arkadija

278 KUZNECOVS Aleksandrs 2002 Emm Aluksnes BJSS

280 KRISMANIS Ulvis 2003 B Talsu NSS

283 VINOGRADOVS Markuss 2002 Emm  Sportaklubs Lidojosais Slépot

1 120 KRUMINA Kima 2002 Emm Madonas BJSS 1:14.50

2 121  MIKELSONE Signe 2003 B CPSS 1:16.46 1.96
3 114 BRUNERE Kristine 2002 == Siguldas Sporta skola 1:16.52 2.02
4 122 NEDAIVODINA Anastasija 2002 Emm  Allksnes BJSS 1:18.67 4.17
5 107 SAHNO Liva 2003 Emm Madonas BJSS 1:20.47 5.97
6 115 ROZENOVA Kitija 2003 B CPSS 1:20.85 6.35
7 125 TURAUSKA Sindija 2003 Emm Siguldas Sporta skola 1:21.14 6.64
8 119 LAPSA Agita 2003 = Madonas BJSS 1:22.44 7.94
9 103 JERMACANE Erika 2003 B Gulbenes BISS/SK, Lejasciems”  1:23.44 8.94
10 110 PRIEDE Marta Kléra 2002 B CPSS 1:23.63 9.13
1 112 VALSKA leva 2003 == CPSS 1:24.03 9.53
12 116 SPRUGEVICA Viktorija 2002 Emm Talsu NSS 1:27.39 12.89
13 104 KARKLINA Renate 2002 Emm Mazsalacas vsk 1:29.74 15.24
14 109 SMITE Alina 2002 B CPSS 1:30.61 16.11
15 124 VAISVILAITE Kamilé 2002 B SK Viesulas 1:30.78 16.28
16 102 KNODZE Katrina 2003 B Arkadija 1:31.09 16.59
17 105 RIEKSTINA Kristiana 2002 == CPSS 1:31.59 17.09
18 118 JARGANE Urzula Amanita 2002 Emm Siguldas Sporta skola 1:32.25 17.75
19 117 GOBINA Sanija 2003 == CPSS 1:32.65 18.15
20 111 PUNDURE Marta 2003 == CPSS 1:33.71 19.21
21 108 CERBULE Julija 2003 == Madonas BJSS 1:38.75 24.25
22 101 KRASTINA Gunta 2002 == CPSS 1:40.85 26.35
23 126 PLESKACA Veronika 2003 == Madonas BJSS 1:50.22 35.72
24 106 CUKANOVA Agita 2003 B Aizkr. sp sk. 2:09.58 55.08
25 123 LANGENFELDE Marta 2003 B Aizkr. sp sk. 2:10.64 56.14

Did Not Start (1)
113 KRAMPE Samanta 2003 =  Arkadija

1 205 BERKOLDS Rihards 2004 Emm Gulbenes BJSS 1:18.39

2 159 UPENIEKS Rainers 2005 Emm Madonas BJSS 1:22.69 4.30
3 189 SVAUKSTS Silvestrs 2004 Emm Madonas BJSS 1:23.81 5.42
4 193 KARLSBERGS Kristians 2005 Emm Talsu NSS 1:24.40 6.01
5 173 KODALEVS Daniels 2005 Emm  Allksnes BJSS 1:25.22 6.83
6 180 RAIZE Ritvars 2004 Emm Madonas BJSS 1:25.32 6.93
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o LATVIAN CHAMPIONSHIP NG
{Sﬂt"u‘! SPRINT QUALIFICATION \\\?
NS Official ranking F I/S
Rank Bib Name Year Nation Club Time Gap
7 178 POMETUNS Aleksandrs 2006 Emm Allksnes BJSS 1:25.63 7.24
8 161 BIRITIS Bruno 2005 = Madonas BJSS 1:25.91 7.52
9 199 RADZINS Péteris 2004 == CPSS 1:27.46 9.07
10 165 BISERS Ridis Ridolfs 2005 == CPSS 1:28.35 9.96
11 206 SINATS Gustavs 2004 == Madonas BJSS 1:28.97 10.58
12 196 ZAKIS Emils 2005 = CPSS 1:29.11 10.72
13 188 STANA Gustavs Marts 2004 Emm  Arkadija 1:30.02 11.63
14 190 ENDE Davis 2004 Emm Gulbenes BJSS 1:30.10 11.71
15 164 BALODIS Rainers 2005 Emm Talsu NSS 1:30.24 11.85
16 207 FRIVALDS Edgars 2004 Ems Madonas BJSS 1:30.66 12.27
17 174 ZDANOVSKIS Adrians 2006 Emm Madonas BJSS 1:31.63 13.24
18 166 JANOVSKIS Karlis Ernests 2004 Emm Madonas BJSS 1:31.95 13.56
19 175 LOSINS Riéards 2005 == CPSS 1:33.59 15.20
20 176 LUKSTINS Péteris 2006 B Arkadija 1:34.20 15.81
21 179 LOCMELIS Marks 2005 == Vilakas novada BJSS 1:34.66 16.27
22 195 ABOLINS Raivo 2005 Emm Gulbenes BJSS 1:34.98 16.59
23 209 RADZINS Rihards 2006 = Arkadija 1:36.29 17.90
24 198 VINTISS Davis 2005 Emm Madonas BJSS 1:36.63 18.24
25 211 STURITIS Verners 2004 == CPSS 1:36.85 18.46
26 184 KALASNIKOVS Kristers 2004 B Talsu NSS 1:40.15 21.76
27 194 BRENCIS Roberts 2004 B Talsu NSS 1:40.74 22.35
28 177 PUKULAUKS Matiss 2004 B Mazsalacas vsk 1:41.77 23.38
29 163 BERGIS Niks 2005 = Gulbenes BJSS 1:43.57 25.18
30 160 ALKSNIS Rinalds 2005 B Talsu NSS 1:45.10 26.71
31 192 ROMANOVSKIS Toms 2005 == Madonas BJSS 1:46.98 28.59
32 201 STEPANOVS Marcis 2005 Emm Mazsalacas vsk 1:48.49 30.10
33 191 BAJARS Klavs 2004 == CPSS 1:48.67 30.28
34 204 IGAVINS Artirs Filips 2006 Emm  Gulbenes BJSS/SK,Lejasciems”  1:49.17 30.78
35 167 GRIKIS Martins 2007 = Gulbenes BJSS 1:50.04 31.65
36 197 KRISMANIS Rainers 2007 B Talsu NSS 1:52.65 34.26
37 203 PILSUMS Martins 2005 == Madonas BJSS 1:55.69 37.30
38 168 KRUMINS Kaspars 2007 Emm Madonas BJSS 1:58.06 39.67
39 170 BRIEDIS Ridolfs 2005 == Madonas BJSS 2:03.43 45.04
40 200 SKALIKOVS Alekss 2008 == Madonas BJSS 2:07.57 49.18
41 162 SMILTANS Rainers 2005 == Madonas BJSS 7:48.61 6:30.22
Did Not Start (12)
169 PALEJS Martins 2005 Emm Siguldas Sporta skola
171 KALNINS Daniels 2004 Emm Siguldas Sporta skola
172 ZALITIS Armands 2007 Emm Madonas BJSS
181 BRESME Valters 2006 Emm Talsu NSS
182 NEIMANIS Edvards 2004 Emm Siguldas Sporta skola
183 LAPKASS Rinalds 2004 B Gulbenes BJSS/SK, Lejasciems"
185 KASPARS Normunds 2004 Emm  Gulbenes BJSS/SK, Lejasciems”
186 JAKUBOVSKIS Roberts 2005 Emm Madonas BJSS
187 KRONBERGS Eduards 2005 Emm Siguldas Sporta skola
202 MONAHANS Patriks Martin§ 2004 B CPSS
208 ZEIDAKS Karlis 2005 = Arkadija
210 SAULE Sebastians 2004 B CPSS
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LATVIAN CHAMPIONSHIP NG

Latvija SPRINT QUALIFICATION \\\?
F |/s

Official ranking

Rank Bib Name Year Nation Club Time Gap
| $12 (500 m) |
1 147 MALINA Solvita 2004 == Daugavpils 1:25.07
2 137 IGAUNE Liba Marta 2004 == Madonas BJSS 1:25.28 0.21
3 146 VECKALNINA Madara 2006 == Madonas BJSS 1:28.40 3.33
4 143 BERNANE Karina 2005 B Talsu NSS 1:29.10 4.03
5 145 GARISONE Ulrika 2005 =  Arkadija 1:29.70 4.63
6 158 BLEIDELE Elza 2005 = CPSS 1:30.75 5.68
7 150 UPMALE Marta 2005 = CPSS 1:35.34 10.27
8 134 BERZINA Katrina 2004 Ems Madonas BJSS 1:38.67 13.60
9 133 SVICKAITE Eglé 2004 B SK Viesulas 1:40.00 14.93
10 144 KRAUZE Karina 2005 B Arkadija 1:40.49 15.42
11 131 LAZDINA Evelina 2006 Emm Gulbenes BJSS 1:40.72 15.65
12 157 KRAUKLE Marica Daiga 2004 B Arkadija 1:40.91 15.84
13 139 OSMANE Adriana 2005 Emm  Arkadija 1:42.87 17.80
14 130 SCUCKA Samanta 2005 Emm Madonas BJSS 1:44.20 19.13
15 154 GALVANE Elizabete 2005 Emm  Gulbenes BJSS/SK, Lejasciems”  1:44.39 19.32
16 156 KAPARKALEJA Linda 2006 Emm Madonas BJSS 1:45.09 20.02
17 132 SLOTINA Elizabete 2005 = Mazsalacas vsk 1:45.28 20.21
18 142 DZENE Daniela 2004 Emm Madonas BJSS 1:45.71 20.64
19 136 KURCISA Viktorija 2006 Emm  Arkadija 1:47.06 21.99
20 135 BUKSA Marta 2005 B Arkadija 1:49.30 24.23
21 128 STURE Krista 2005 Emm  Aizkr. sp sk. 1:52.74 27.67
22 149 IESALNIECE Kate 2006 Emm Madonas BJSS 1:53.02 27.95
23 152 VOLKA Liga 2004 == Kraslavas Sporta skola 1:54.70 29.63
24 138 LUSE Undine 2008 Emm Madonas BJSS 1:56.79 31.72
25 148 UPENIECE Ance 2008 Emm Madonas BJSS 2:04.79 39.72
26 127 VOLANSKA Ance 2007 Emm Talsu NSS 2:07.93 42.86
27 140 ZARINA Marta Evelina 2006 == Madonas BJSS 2:08.79 43.72
28 153 SVIKLINA Nora 2004 B Aizkr. sp sk. 2:52.20 1:27.13
29 151 RUZA Everita 2005 B Aizkr. sp sk. 2:54.50 1:29.43
Did Not Start (3)
129 BLEIDELE Stella 2007 = CPSS
141 JANKAVA Arta 2006 = Gulbenes BJSS
155 STARCE Lelde 2005 == Madonas BJSS
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Latvii LATVIAN CHAMPIONSHIP Y
Latvija N7
\ SPRINT QUALIFICATION F |/3 4
Inter times
Rank Bib Name Year Nation Inter1 Rank Time Gap

1 213 SAULITIS Niks 2001 — 1:45.45 (1) 2:15.19

2 214 UPENS Reinis Matiss 2000 | 1:46.14 (2) 2:15.59 0.40

3 225 BISENIEKS llvars 2000 | 1:46.49 (3) 2:15.76 0.57

4 234 PUTNINS Jékabs 2000 |[omm 1:47.70 (4)  2:18.62 3.43

5 223 BIRKENTALS Renars 2001 — 1:49.30 (6) 2:19.13 3.94

6 230 KRIGERS Kalvis 2000 |[omm 1:48.30 (5) 2:19.42 4.23

7 220 DEKSNIS Kristaps 2000 = 1:53.29 (8) 2:23.88 8.69

8 232 CIMDIUé Mikus 2001 — 1:52.97 (7) 2:23.94 8.75

9 219 MATJUHINS Kirils 2001 — 1:54.46 (10) 2:25.33 10.14

10 227 BRESME Aksels 2000 | 1:53.87 (9) 2:25.41 10.22

11 221 RAMS Janis 2001 — 1:55.24 (11) 2:27.49 12.30

12 229 RANCANS Armands 2000 o 1:55.89 (12) 2:27.71 12.52

13 212 JANUSKEVICIUS Paulius 2000 | 1:57.17 (13) 2:29.65 14.46

14 224 ZVAIGZNITIS Artis 2001 — 2:00.34 (14) 2:31.90 16.71

15 217 PRANCANS Igors 2000 | 2:01.32 (15) 2:35.29 20.10

16 218 RUKITIS Davis 2001 — 2:03.07 (16) 2:36.63 21.44

17 233 MICS Niks 2001 — 2:06.57 (17) 2:42.26 27.07

18 215 KOZLOVSKIS Silvesters 2000 | 2:08.66 (18) 2:45.00 29.81

19 226 STRAZDINS Marcis 2000 | 2:11.09 (19) 2:45.61 30.42

20 222 VITOLS Jékabs 2000 | 2:15.24 (20) 2:51.00 35.81

21 231 VALE Marks 2001 — 2:17.14 (21) 2:56.33 41.14

22 228 Malinovskis Tomass 2001 — 2:57.39 (22) 3:43.50 1:28.31

Did Not Start (1)

216 PUTNINS Elvis 2000 |
| 516 (1,1 km)_

1 243 BULINA Sandra 2001 | 2:13.74 (2) 2:50.48

2 236 PAURA Elizabete 2001 | 2:14.03 (3) 2:50.78 0.30
3 235 KVALE Laura Elizabete 2000 | 2:13.68 (1) 2:51.40 0.92
4 255 BULINA Sanita 2001 | 2:14.98 (4) 2:51.53 1.05
5 239 NAGLE Dana 2000 | 2:20.12 (6) 2:59.82 9.34
6 241 NAGLE Agnija 2001 | 2:20.73 (7) 3:00.21 9.73
7 251 KAMINSKA Patricija 2001 | 2:21.98 (8) 3:02.15 11.67
8 246 RAISKA Rebeka 2000 | 2:19.49 (5) 3:02.47 11.99
9 245 NAGLE Tina 2001 | 2:24.00 (9) 3:04.34 13.86
10 238 RAMA Evelina 2001 | 2:26.66 (11) 3:05.88 15.40
11 247 REPECKAITE Fausta 2001 | 2:24.05 (10) 3:06.68 16.20
12 252 PETERSONE Ramona 2000 | 2:27.66 (12) 3:10.98 20.50
13 237 SLADZEVSKA Mairita 2000 | 2:41.22 (14) 3:23.22 32.74
14 249 RACENAJA Monta 2001 — 2:39.08 (13) 3:23.27 32.79
15 253 BRUTANE Veronika 2000 |[omm 2:55.95 (15) 3:43.66 53.18
16 250 BUDRYTE Kristina 2001 = 3:00.22 (16)  3:49.77 59.29
17 248 BUDRYTE Aurelija 2001 = 3:04.65 (17) 3:49.91 59.43
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o LATVIAN CHAMPIONSHIP \\?
{atvyg SPRINT QUALIFICATION \\\y
Inter times F I/S
Rank Bib Name Year Nation Inter1 Rank Time Gap
18 240 EGLITE Madara lize 2001 — 3:21.34 (18) 4:15.50 1:25.02

Did Not Start (3)

242 VAICIKAUSKA Lelde Alise 2001 o

244 KARSA Katrina 2001 o

254 ZEMITE Estere 2001  |omm
1 297 SAHAKEL Gleb 2002 [N 1:45.88 (1) 2:17.37
2 284 AKMENTINS Uvis 2002 o 1:50.22 (2) 2:22.38 5.01
3 271 JEKIMOVS Arvis Arvids 2002 o 1:55.31 (3) 2:27.95 10.58
4 261 POMETUNS Emils 2002 o 1:56.87 (4) 2:29.56 12.19
5 256 LUKSTINS Gustavs 2003 o 2:00.31 (5) 2:34.58 17.21
6 263 MAKSIMOVS Markus 2002 o 2:03.08 (6) 2:36.26 18.89
7 281 BEKERIS Ugis 2003 o 2:03.96 (8) 2:38.36 20.99
8 295 EIDUKS Edijs 2003 o 2:03.92 (7) 2:38.52 21.15
9 272 RUTKOVSKIS Roberts 2002 o 2:06.61 (9) 2:41.95 24.58
10 267 MININGS Roberts 2002 o 2:09.68 (11) 2:44.25 26.88
11 270 LULE Aleksandrs Artiirs 2002 o 2:09.22 (10) 2:45.08 27.71
12 286 KAPARKALEJS Lauris 2003 o 2:12.76 (12)  2:48.55 31.18
13 266 KARKLINS Vaino 2003 o 2:14.65 (15) 2:50.40 33.03
14 285 GALVANS Gustavs 2003 o 2:13.02 (13) 2:51.77 34.40
15 288 TINUSS Artars 2002 o 2:15.08 (16) 2:52.00 34.63
16 274 MALINA Imants 2003 o 2:14.28 (14) 2:52.08 34.71
17 289 PAEGLIS Rainers 2003 o 2:15.45 (17) 2:52.22 34.85
18 290 VOLBERGS Reinis 2003 o 2:16.07 (19) 2:53.08 35.71
19 298 Veits Oskars 2002 o 2:15.51 (18) 2:53.45 36.08
20 262 SUHANOVS Sandijs 2003 o 2:16.98 (20) 2:54.37 37.00
21 265 STRAZDINS Artis 2002 o 2:21.04 (22) 2:55.32 37.95
22 294 JAUNBERZINS Oskars 2003 o 2:17.49 (21) 2:55.93 38.56
23 291 PLAVINS Klavs 2003 o 2:23.08 (23) 3:03.72 46.35
24 260 LUKINS Ronalds 2002 o 2:25.91 (24) 3:05.97 48.60
25 264 VOSELS Raivis 2003 o 2:26.01 (25) 3:06.37 49.00
26 273 MICS Renars 2002 o 2:33.55 (26) 3:14.91 57.54
27 282 KRUMINS Renars 2003 o 2:37.64 (31) 3:16.47 59.10
28 293 BERZINS Marcis 2003 o 2:35.98 (30) 3:16.51 59.14
29 276 JAANSALU Patriks 2003 e 2:35.41 (28) 3:16.55 59.18
30 275 REINBERGS Gatis 2002 o 2:35.75 (29) 3:17.07 59.70
31 296 DIDRIKSONS Ric¢ards 2003 o 2:35.35 (27) 3:18.33 1:00.96
32 292 Klaugis Roberts 2003  omm 2:44.07 (32) 3:25.72 1:08.35
33 279 GARGURNIS Andris 2002 o 2:59.42 (34) 3:45.30 1:27.93
34 258 LUKS Salvis 2003 = 3:04.07 (35) 3:51.31 1:33.94
35 259 BEBRISS Rolands 2004 3:04.18 (36) 3:52.38 1:35.01
36 268 STRAZDINS GLEBA Edvards 2003 — 3:07.79 (37) 3:59.04 1:41.67
37 257 STRUPULIS Bruno 2002 o 3:35.91 (38) 4:17.92 2:00.55
38 287 TIHAMIROVS Stanislavs 2002 o 2:52.29 (33) 4:45.42 2:28.05
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LATVIAN CHAMPIONSHIP
SPRINT QUALIFICATION
Inter times

Name

Year Nation

Inter 1 Rank

<

\%
P Y

Time Gap

Did Not Start (5)

269
277
278
280
283

KASPARS Raitis
KRAMPE Bruno
KUZNECOVS Aleksandrs
KRISMANIS Ulvis
VINOGRADOVS Markuss

2002
2003
2002
2003
2002
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{atvija LATVIAN CHAMPIONSHIP \\?/
N— SPRINT QUALIFICATION F I/S N/

Sector times

Rank Bib Name Year Nation Sector 1 Rank Sector 2 Rank  Time Gap
1 213 SAULITIS Niks 2001 — 1:45.45 (1) 29.74 (3) 2:15.19
2 214 UPENS Reinis Matiss 2000 | 1:46.14 (2) 29.45 (2) 2:15.59 0.40
3 225 BISENIEKS llvars 2000 | 1:46.49 (3) 29.27 (1) 2:15.76 0.57
4 234 PUTNINS Jékabs 2000 |[omm 1:47.70  (4) 3092 (7)  2:18.62 3.43
5 223 BIRKENTALS Renars 2001 |[omm 1:49.30  (6) 29.83 (4) 2:19.13 3.94
6 230 KRIGERS Kalvis 2000 | 1:48.30 (5) 3112 (9)  2:19.42 4.23
7 220 DEKSNIS Kristaps 2000 = 1:53.29 (8) 30.59 (5) 2:23.88 8.69
8 232 CIMDINS Mikus 2001 1:52.97  (7) 3097 (8) 2:23.94 8.75
9 219 MATJUHINS Kirils 2001 — 1:54.46 (10) 30.87 (6) 2:25.33 10.14
10 227 BRESME Aksels 2000 | 1:53.87 (9) 31.54 (10) 2:25.41 10.22
1 221 RAMS Janis 2001 — 1:55.24 (11) 3225 (13) 2:27.49 12.30
12 229 RANCANS Armands 2000 | 1:55.89 (12) 31.82 (12) 2:27.71 12.52
13 212 JANUSKEVICIUS Paulius 2000 | 1:57.17 (13) 32.48 (14) 2:29.65 14.46
14 224 ZVAIGZNITIS Artis 2001 — 2:00.34 (14) 31.56 (11) 2:31.90 16.71
15 217 PRANCANS Igors 2000 | 2:01.32 (15) 33.97 (16) 2:35.29 20.10
16 218 RUKITIS Davis 2001 — 2:03.07 (16) 33.56 (15) 2:36.63 21.44
17 233 MICS Niks 2001 — 2:06.57 (17) 35.69 (18) 2:42.26 27.07
18 215 KOZLOVSKIS Silvesters 2000 | 2:08.66 (18) 36.34 (20) 2:45.00 29.81
19 226 STRAZDINS Marcis 2000 | 2:11.09 (19) 3452 (17) 2:45.61 30.42
20 222 VITOLS Jékabs 2000 | 2:15.24 (20) 35.76 (19) 2:51.00 35.81
21 231 VALE Marks 2001 — 2:17.14 (21) 39.19 (21) 2:56.33 41.14
22 228 Malinovskis Tomass 2001 — 2:57.39 (22) 46.11 (22) 3:43.50 1:28.31

Did Not Start (1)

216 PUTNINS Elvis 2000 |
[ 516 (1,1 km) |

1 243 BULINA Sandra 2001 | 2:13.74 (2) 36.74 (2) 2:50.48

2 236 PAURA Elizabete 2001 | 2:14.03 (3) 36.75 (3) 2:50.78 0.30
3 235 KVALE Laura Elizabete 2000 | 2:13.68 (1) 37.72 (4) 2:51.40 0.92
4 255 BULINA Sanita 2001 | 2:14.98 (4) 36.55 (1) 2:51.53 1.05
5 239 NAGLE Dana 2000 | 2:20.12 (6) 39.70 (7) 2:59.82 9.34
6 241 NAGLE Agnija 2001 | 2:20.73 (7) 39.48 (6) 3:00.21 9.73
7 251 KAMINSKA Patricija 2001 | 2:21.98 (8) 40.17 (8) 3:02.15 11.67
8 246 RAISKA Rebeka 2000 | 2:19.49 (5) 4298 (12) 3:02.47 11.99
9 245 NAGLE Tina 2001 | 2:24.00 (9) 40.34 (9) 3:04.34 13.86
10 238 RAMA Evelina 2001 | 2:26.66 (11) 39.22 (5) 3:05.88 15.40
11 247 REPECKAITE Fausta 2001 | 2:24.05 (10) 42.63 (11) 3:06.68 16.20
12 252 PETERSONE Ramona 2000 | 2:27.66 (12) 43.32 (13)  3:10.98 20.50
13 237 SLADZEVSKA Mairita 2000 | 2:41.22 (14) 42.00 (10) 3:23.22 32.74
14 249 RACENAJA Monta 2001 — 2:39.08 (13) 4419 (14)  3:23.27 32.79
15 253 BRUTANE Veronika 2000 | 2:55.95 (15) 47.71 (16) 3:43.66 53.18
16 250 BUDRYTE Kristina 2001 = 3:00.22 (16) 49.55 (17)  3:49.77 59.29
17 248 BUDRYTE Aurelija 2001 = 3:04.65 (17) 4526 (15) 3:49.91 59.43
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. LATVIAN CHAMPIONSHIP

Latvija SPRINT QUALIFICATION Q?/
\\ F I/S N4

Sector times

Rank Bib Name Year Nation Sector 1 Rank Sector 2 Rank  Time Gap

18 240 EGLITE Madara lize 2001 =m 3:21.34 (18) 54.16 (18) 4:15.50 1:25.02

Did Not Start (3)

242 VAICIKAUSKA Lelde Alise 2001 |

244 KARSA Katrina 2001 |

254 ZEMITE Estere 2001 |
1 297 SAHAKEL Gleb 2002 [N 1:45.88 (1) 3149 (1) 2:17.37
2 284 AKMENTINS Uvis 2002 | 1:50.22  (2) 3216 (2) 2:22.38 5.01
3 271 JEKIMOVS Arvis Arvids 2002 o 1:55.31 (3) 32.64 (3) 2:27.95 10.58
4 261 POMETUNS Emils 2002 o 1:56.87 (4) 32.69 (4) 2:29.56 12.19
5 256 LUKSTINS Gustavs 2003 | 2:00.31 (5) 3427 (6) 2:34.58 17.21
6 263 MAKSIMOVS Markus 2002 o 2:03.08 (6) 33.18 (5)  2:36.26 18.89
7 281 BEKERIS Ugis 2003 | 2:03.96 (8) 34.40 (8)  2:38.36 20.99
8 295 EIDUKS Edijs 2003 |[omm 2:03.92 (7) 34.60 (10) 2:38.52 21.15
9 272 RUTKOVSKIS Roberts 2002 o 2:06.61 (9) 35.34 (11) 2:41.95 24.58
10 267 MININGS Roberts 2002 o 2:09.68 (11) 3457 (9) 2:44.25 26.88
11 270 LULE Aleksandrs Artiirs 2002 o 2:09.22 (10) 35.86 (14) 2:45.08 27.71
12 286 KAPARKALEJS Lauris 2003 o 2:12.76 (12) 35.79 (13) 2:48.55 31.18
13 266 KARKLINS Vaino 2003 |[omm 2:14.65 (15) 3575 (12) 2:50.40 33.03
14 285 GALVANS Gustavs 2003 o 2:13.02 (13) 38.75 (22) 2:51.77 34.40
15 288 TINUSS Artiirs 2002 | 2:15.08 (16) 36.92 (16) 2:52.00 34.63
16 274 MALINA Imants 2003 o 2:14.28 (14) 37.80 (19) 2:52.08 34.71
17 289 PAEGLIS Rainers 2003 o 2:15.45 (17) 36.77 (15) 2:52.22 34.85
18 290 VOLBERGS Reinis 2003 o 2:16.07 (19) 37.01 (17) 2:53.08 35.71
19 298 Veits Oskars 2002 o 2:15.51 (18) 37.94 (20) 2:53.45 36.08
20 262 SUHANOVS Sandijs 2003 o 2:16.98 (20) 37.39 (18) 2:54.37 37.00
21 265 STRAZDINS Artis 2002 o 2:21.04 (22) 3428 (7)  2:55.32 37.95
22 294 JAUNBERZINS Oskars 2003 o 2:17.49 (21) 38.44 (21) 2:55.93 38.56
23 291 PLAVINS Klavs 2003 | 2:23.08 (23) 40.64 (27) 3:03.72 46.35
24 260 LUKINS Ronalds 2002 o 2:25.91 (24) 40.06 (24) 3:05.97 48.60
25 264 VOSELS Raivis 2003 | 2:26.01 (25) 40.36 (25) 3:06.37 49.00
26 273 MICS Renars 2002 o 2:33.55 (26) 41.36 (30) 3:14.91 57.54
27 282 KRUMINS Renars 2003 | 2:37.64 (31) 38.83 (23) 3:16.47 59.10
28 293 BERZINS Marcis 2003 | 2:35.98 (30) 40.53 (26) 3:16.51 59.14
29 276 JAANSALU Patriks 2003 o 2:35.41 (28) 4114 (28) 3:16.55 59.18
30 275 REINBERGS Gatis 2002 | 2:35.75 (29) 41.32 (29) 3:17.07 59.70
31 296 DIDRIKSONS Ricards 2003 | 2:35.35 (27) 4298 (33) 3:18.33 1:00.96
32 292 Klaugis Roberts 2003 | 2:44.07 (32) 4165 (31) 3:25.72 1:08.35
33 279 GARGURNIS Andris 2002 o 2:59.42 (34) 4588 (34) 3:45.30 1:27.93
34 258 LUKS Salvis 2003 | 3:04.07 (35) 4724 (35) 3:51.31 1:33.94
35 259 BEBRISS Rolands 2004 3:04.18 (36) 48.20 (36) 3:52.38 1:35.01
36 268 STRAZDINS GLEBA Edvards 2003 |[mmm 3:07.79 (37) 51.25 (37) 3:59.04 1:41.67
37 257 STRUPULIS Bruno 2002 o 3:35.91 (38) 42.01 (32) 4:17.92 2:00.55
38 287 TIHAMIROVS Stanislavs 2002 o 2:52.29 (33) 1:53.13 (38) 4:45.42 2:28.05
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Did Not Start (5)

269
277
278
280
283

KASPARS Raitis
KRAMPE Bruno
KUZNECOVS Aleksandrs
KRISMANIS Ulvis
VINOGRADOVS Markuss

2002
2003
2002
2003
2002
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LATVIAN CHAMPIONSHIP

V16 FINAL
Results
1/2 Final Final
Run 1

223 BIRKENTALS Renars 1 2:18.27 Q

234 PUTNINS Jékabs 2 2:18:40 Q

213 SAULITIS Niks 3 2:18.46 Q

232 CIMDINS Mikus 4 2:18.83

219 MATJUHINS Kirils 5 2:26.78

229 RANCANS Armands 6 2:26.80 Final
220 DEKSNIS Kristaps 2:10.92
225 BISENIEKS llvars 2:13.45
214 UPENS Reinis Matiss 2:16.74
213 SAULITIS Niks 2:20.05
223 BIRKENTALS Renars 2:20.47

Run 2 234 PUTNINS Jéekabs 2:23.38

225 BISENIEKS livars 1 2:19.72 Q

214 UPENS Reinis Matiss 2 2:20.73 Q

220 DEKSNIS Kristaps 3 2:23.32Q

230 KRIGERS Kalvis 4 2:24.78

221 RAMS Janis 5 2:24.99

227 BRESME Aksels 6 2:44 .61
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LATVIAN CHAMPIONSHIP

S16 FINAL
Results
1/2 Final Final
Run 1
255 BULINA Sanita 2:49.84 Q
243 BULINA Sandra 2:52.81 Q
239 NAGLE Dana 2:58.97 Q
246 RAISKA Rebeka 3:01.80
245 NAGLE Tina 3:06.18
252 PETERSONE Ramona 3:12.37

236
235
241
238
247
251

Run 2
PAURA Elizabete
KVALE Laura Elizabete
NAGLE Agnija
RAMA Evelina
REPECKAITE Fausta
KAMINSKA Patricija

255 BULINA Sanita

243 BULINA Sandra

235 KVALE Laura Elizabete
236 PAURA Elizabete

239 NAGLE Dana

241 NAGLE Agnija

2:50.69 Q
2:51.57 Q
3:00.43 Q
3:00:47
3:00.71
3:08.06

o O WN =

05.03.2016. / Smeceres sils (LAT) / Latvian ski association

2:44.73
2:48.15
2:48.53
2:57.53
3:09.20
3:26.33
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LATVIAN CHAMPIONSHIP

V14 FINAL
Results
Final
297 SAHAKEL Gleb 1 2:25.96 Q
261 POMETUNS Emils 2 2:29.35Q
256 LUKSTINS Gustavs 3 2:33.04 Q
295 EIDUKS Edijs 4 2:36.22
272 RUTKOVSKIS Roberts 5 2:41.84
286 KAPARKALEJS Lauris 6 2:51.50 Final
297 SAHAKEL Gleb 2:19.82
284 AKMENTII;lé Uvis 2:24.52
261 POMETUNS Emils 2:25.33
271 JEKIMOVS Arvis Arvids 2:26.87
256 LUKSTINS Gustavs 2:32.43
263 MAKSIMOVS Markus 2:45.41
284 AKMENTINQ Uvis 1 2:32.95 Q
271 JEKIMOVS Arvis Arvids 2 2:33.20 Q
263 MAKSIMOVS Markus 3 2:33.90 Q
267 MININGS Roberts 4 2:38.54
281 BEKERIS Ugis 5 2:39.31
270 LULE Aleksandrs Artars 6 2:41.06
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LATVIAN CHAMPIONSHIP

S14 FINAL
Results
1/2 Final Final
Run 1
122 NEDAIVODINA Anastasija 1
120 KRUMINA Kima 2
103 JERMACANE Erika 3
119 LAPSA Agita 4
107 SAHNO Liva 5
116 SPRUGEVICA Viktorija 6 Final
120 KRUMINA Kima 1:15.13
121 MIKELSONE Signe 1:15.44
122 NEDAIVODINA Anastasija 1:15.64
103 JERMACANE Erika 1:19.06
115 ROZENOVA Kitija 1:19.13
Run 2 114 BRUNERE Kristine 1:20.02
121 MIKELSONE Signe 1
114 BRUNERE Kristine 2
115 ROZENOVA Kitija 3
125 TURAUSKA Sindija 4
110 PRIEDE Marta Kléra 5
112 VALSKA leva 6
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LATVIAN CHAMPIONSHIP
V12 FINAL
Results

1/2 Final

Run 1
205 BERKOLDS Rihards
193 KARLSBERGS Kristians
161 BIRITIS Bruno
173 KODALEVS Daniels
199 RADZINS Péteris
196 ZAKIS Emils

oo OB WODN -

Run 2
189 SVAUKSTS Silvestrs
159 UPENIEKS Rainers
178 POMETUNS Aleksandrs
206 SINATS Gustavs
180 RAIZE Ritvars
165 BISERS Rudis Ridolfs

o O WN =

05.03.2016. / Smeceres sils (LAT) / Latvian ski association

205
189
159
193
178
161

BERKOLDS Rihards
SVAUKSTS Silvestrs
UPENIEKS Rainers
KARLSBERGS Kristians
POMETUNS Aleksandrs
BIRITIS Bruno

Final

1:17.42
1:19.21
1:20.41
1:20.70
1:23.66
1:24.16
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LATVIAN CHAMPIONSHIP

S12 FINAL
Results
1/2 Final Final
Run 1
147 MALINA Solvita 1
143 BERNANE Karina 2
145 GARISONE Ulrika 3
134 BERZINA Katrina 4
133 SVICKAITE Eglé 5
157 KRAUKLE Marica Daiga 6 Final
137 IGAUNE Liba Marta 1:24.80
147 MALINA Solvita 1:25.96
143 BERNANE Karina 1:26.95
150 UPMALE Marta 1:27.46
145 GARISONE Ulrika 1:29.29
Run 2 158 BLEIDELE Elza 1:31.27

137
150
158
131
144
146

IGAUNE Liba Marta
UPMALE Marta
BLEIDELE Elza
LAZDINA Evelina
KRAUZE Karina
VECKALNINA Madara [BIEG[E il
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. LATVIAN CHAMPIONSHIP <
Latvija \%
SPRINT FINAL F |/s v/
Inter times
Rank Bib Name Year Nation Inter1 Rank Time Gap
V16 (1,1 km
1 220 DEKSNIS Kristaps 2000 | 1:40.75 (1)  2:10.92
2 225 BISENIEKS llvars 2000 | 1:43.84 (3) 2:13.45 2.53
3 214 UPENS Reinis Matiss 2000 | 1:43.44 (2) 2:16.74 5.82
4 213 SAULITIS Niks 2001 o 1:48.37 (4)  2:20.05 9.13
5 223 BIRKENTALS Renars 2001 | 1:48.73 (5)  2:20.47 9.55
6 234 PUTNINS Jékabs 2000 | 1:50.87 (6)  2:23.38 12.46
1 255 BULINA Sanita 2001 — 2:08.45 (1) 2:44.73
2 243 BULINA Sandra 2001 — 2:11.63 (3) 2:48.15 3.42
3 235 KVALE Laura Elizabete 2000 | 2:11.07 (2) 2:48.53 3.80
4 236 PAURA Elizabete 2001 — 2:19.67 (4) 2:57.53 12.80
5 239 NAGLE Dana 2000 | 2:26.35 (5) 3:09.20 2447
6 241 NAGLE Agnija 2001 — 2:39.21 (6) 3:26.33 41.60
V14 (1,1 km
1 297 SAHAKEL Gleb 2002 [N 1:46.68 (1)  2:19.82
2 284 AKMENTINS Uvis 2002 o 1:52.03 (2) 2:24.52 4.70
3 261 POMETUNS Emils 2002 | 1:52.05 (3) 2:25.33 5.51
4 271 JEKIMOVS Arvis Arvids 2002 o 1:55.40 (4) 2:26.87 7.05
5 256 LUKSTINS Gustavs 2003 o 1:58.02 (5) 2:32.43 12.61
6 263 MAKSIMOVS Markus 2002 o 2:06.56 (6) 2:45.41 25.59
05.03.2016. / Smeceres sils (LAT) / Latvian ski association 07.03.2016. at 17:09 / Page 1/1
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. LATVIAN CHAMPIONSHIP 7
Latvija \%
Sléposanas savieniba SPRINT FINAL F I/S /
Sector times
Rank Bib Name Year Nation Sector 1 Rank Sector 2 Rank  Time Gap
V16 (1,1 km
1 220 DEKSNIS Kristaps 2000 o 1:40.75 (1) 30.17 (2) 2:10.92
2 225 BISENIEKS llvars 2000 | 1:43.84 (3) 29.61 (1) 2:13.45 2.53
3 214 UPENS Reinis Matiss 2000 | 1:43.44 (2) 33.30 (6) 2:16.74 5.82
4 213 SAULITIS Niks 2001 | 1:48.37 (4) 31.68 (3) 2:20.05 9.13
5 223 BIRKENTALS Renars 2001 | 1:48.73 (5) 31.74 (4) 2:20.47 9.55
6 234 PUTNINS Jékabs 2000 | 1:50.87 (6) 3251 (5) 2:23.38 12.46
1 255 BULINA Sanita 2001 — 2:08.45 (1) 36.28 (1) 2:44.73
2 243 BULINA Sandra 2001 — 2:11.63 (3) 36.52 (2) 2:48.15 3.42
3 235 KVALE Laura Elizabete 2000 | 2:11.07 (2) 37.46 (3) 2:48.53 3.80
4 236 PAURA Elizabete 2001 — 2:19.67 (4) 37.86 (4) 2:57.53 12.80
5 239 NAGLE Dana 2000 |[omm 2:26.35 (5) 4285 (5) 3:09.20  24.47
6 241 NAGLE Agnija 2001 — 2:39.21 (6) 4712 (6) 3:26.33 41.60
V14 (1,1 km
1 297 SAHAKEL Gleb 2002 [N 1:46.68 (1) 33.14 (3) 2:19.82
2 284 AKMENTINS Uvis 2002 o 1:52.03 (2) 3249 (2) 2:24.52 4.70
3 261 POMETUNS Emils 2002 o 1:52.05 (3) 33.28 (4) 2:25.33 5.51
4 271 JEKIMOVS Arvis Arvids 2002 o 1:55.40 (4) 31.47 (1) 2:26.87 7.05
5 256 LUKSTINS Gustavs 2003 o 1:58.02 (5) 3441 (5) 2:32.43 12.61
6 263 MAKSIMOVS Markus 2002 o 2:06.56 (6) 38.85 (6) 2:45.41 25.59
05.03.2016. / Smeceres sils (LAT) / Latvian ski association 07.03.2016. at 17:11 / Page 1/1
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. LATVIAN CHAMPIONSHIP <
Latvija \%
Sléposanas savieniba SPRINT FINAL F I/S /
Results

Rank Bib Name Year Nation Club Time Gap
1 120 KRUMINA Kima 2002 |[m=mm Madonas BJSS 1:15.13
2 121 MIKELSONE Signe 2003 |[mmm CPSS 1:15.44 0.31
3 122 NEDAIVODINA Anastasija 2002 |mmm Aldksnes BJSS 1:15.64 0.51
4 103 JERMACANE Erika 2003 |[mmm  Gulbenes BJSS/SK,Lejasciems”  1:19.06 3.93
5 115 ROZENOVA Kitija 2003 |mmm CPSS 1:19.13 4.00
6 114 BRUNERE Kristine 2002 |=mm Siguldas Sporta skola 1:20.02 4.89

V12 (500 m
1 205 BERKOLDS Rihards 2004 |mmm  Gulbenes BJSS 1:17.42
2 189 SVAUKSTS Silvestrs 2004 |[mmm Madonas BJSS 1:19.21 1.79
3 159 UPENIEKS Rainers 2005 |[mmm Madonas BJSS 1:20.41 2.99
4 193 KARLSBERGS Kristians 2005 |[mmm Talsu NSS 1:20.70 3.28
5 178 POMETUNS Aleksandrs 2006 |[mmm AlOksnes BJSS 1:23.66 6.24
6 161 BIRITIS Bruno 2005 |[mmm Madonas BJSS 1:24.16 6.74
1 137 IGAUNE Liba Marta 2004 |[mmm Madonas BJSS 1:24.80
2 147 MALINA Solvita 2004 |[mmm Daugavpils 1:25.96 1.16
3 143 BERNANE Karina 2005 |[mmm Talsu NSS 1:26.95 2.15
4 150 UPMALE Marta 2005 |[mmm CPSS 1:27.46 2.66
5 145 GARISONE Ulrika 2005 |[mmm Arkadija 1:29.29 4.49
6 158 BLEIDELE Elza 2005 |[mmm CPSS 1:31.27 6.47
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.. LATVIAN CHAMPIONSHIP Y
Latvija \%
NS SPRINT SEMIFINAL F I/S Y/

Inter times

Rank Bib Name Year Nation Inter1 Rank Time Gap
V16 (1,1 km) 1. Semifinal

1 223 BIRKENTALS Renars 2001 | 1:47.81 (3) 2:18.27

2 234 PUTNINS Jékabs 2000 | 1:47.43 (2)  2:18.40 0.13

3 213 SAULITIS Niks 2001 | 1:47.04 (1) 2:18.46 0.19
4 232 CIMDINS Mikus 2001 o 1:49.05 (4) 2:18.83 0.56

5 219 MATJUHINS Kirils 2001  |omm 1:54.08 (5) 2:26.78 8.51

6 229 RANCANS Armands 2000 | 1:54.58 (6)  2:26.80 8.53
V16 (1,1 km) 2. Semifinal

1 225 BISENIEKS llvars 2000 | 1:46.02 (2)  2:19.72

2 214 UPENS Reinis Matiss 2000 | 1:46.44 (3)  2:20.73 1.01
3 220 DEKSNIS Kristaps 2000 | 1:45.75 (1)  2:23.32 3.60
4 230 KRIGERS Kalvis 2000 | 1:53.79 (5)  2:24.78 5.06
5 221 RAMS Janis 2001 | 1:53.13 (4)  2:24.99 5.27
6 227 BRESME Aksels 2000 | 2:05.10 (6)  2:44.61 24.89
S16 (1,1 km) 1. Semifinal

1 255 BULINA Sanita 2001 | 2:12.84 (1)  2:49.84

2 243 BULINA Sandra 2001 | 2:15.96 (2) 2:52.81 2.97
3 239 NAGLE Dana 2000 | 2:19.83 (3)  2:58.97 9.13
4 246 RAISKA Rebeka 2000 | 2:24.64 (4)  3:01.80 11.96
5 245 NAGLE Tina 2001 | 2:2466 (5)  3:06.18 16.34
6 252 PETERSONE Ramona 2000 | 2:28.81 (6)  3:12.37 22.53
S$16 (1,1 km) 2. Semifinal

1 236 PAURA Elizabete 2001 | 2:112.63 (1)  2:50.69

2 235 KVALE Laura Elizabete 2000 | 2:113.01 (2)  2:51.57 0.88
3 241 NAGLE Agnija 2001 | 2:21.41 (4)  3:00.43 9.74
4 238 RAMA Evelina 2001 | 2:22.14 (5)  3:00.47 9.78
5 247 REPECKAITE Fausta 2001 | 2:20.78 (3)  3:00.71 10.02
6 251 KAMINSKA Patricija 2001 | 2:26.55 (6)  3:08.06 17.37
V14 (1,1 km) 1. Semifinal

1 297 SAHAKEL Gleb 2002 |9 1:51.63 (1) 2:25.96

2 261 POMETUNS Emils 2002 o 1:54.78 (2)  2:29.35 3.39
3 256 LUKSTINS Gustavs 2003 | 1:59.77 (3)  2:33.04 7.08
4 295 EIDUKS Edijs 2003 | 2:02.12 (4)  2:36.22 10.26
5 272 RUTKOVSKIS Roberts 2002 | 2:07.06 (5) 2:41.84 15.88

05.03.2016. / Smeceres sils (LAT) / Latvian ski association 07.03.2016. at 18:07 / Page 1/2
&7 TAGHeuer vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 2.0.13 Smeceres sils timing SVOLAY =
“ WuRTH @D = WuRTH G105
w WURTH w WURTH
PROSPORT PROSPORT PROSPORT



LATVIAN CHAMPIONSHIP \\//
SPRINT SEMIFINAL %?
: F 1/S
Inter times
Rank Bib Name Year Nation Inter1 Rank Time Gap
6 286 KAPARKALEJS Lauris 2003 | 2:11.40 (6)  2:51.50 25.54
V14 (1,1 km) 2. Semifinal
1 284 AKMENTINS Uvis 2002 | 1:55.83 (1) 2:32.95
2 271 JEKIMOVS Arvis Arvids 2002 o 1:56.26 (2)  2:33.20 0.25
3 263 MAKSIMOVS Markus 2002 o 1:59.01 (3) 2:33.90 0.95
4 267 MININGS Roberts 2002 o 2:05.15 (4)  2:38.54 5.59
5 281 BEKERIS Ugis 2003 | 2:05.61 (5)  2:39.31 6.36
6 270 LULE Aleksandrs Artiirs 2002 o 2:06.66 (6) 2:41.06 8.1
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LATVIAN CHAMPIONSHIP \\?
\Z
SPRINT SEMIFINAL F I/S
Sector times

Rank Bib Name Year Nation Sector 1 Rank Sector 2 Rank  Time Gap
V16 (1,1 km) 1. Semifinal

1 223 BIRKENTALS Renars 2001  |omm 1:47.81 (3) 3046 (2) 2:18.27

2 234 PUTNINS Jekabs 2000 | 1:47.43 (2) 3097 (3) 2:18.40 0.13
3 213 SAULITIS Niks 2001 | 1:47.04 (1) 3142 (4) 2:18.46 0.19
4 232 CIMDINS Mikus 2001 | 1:49.05 (4) 2978 (1)  2:18.83 0.56
5 219 MATJUHINS Kirils 2001  |omm 1:54.08 (5) 3270 (6) 2:26.78 8.51
6 229 RANCANS Armands 2000 | 1:54.58 (6) 3222 (5) 2:26.80 8.53
V16 (1,1 km) 2. Semifinal

1 225 BISENIEKS llvars 2000 | 1:46.02 (2) 33.70 (3) 2:19.72

2 214 UPENS Reinis Matiss 2000 | 1:46.44 (3) 3429 (4) 2:20.73 1.01
3 220 DEKSNIS Kristaps 2000 | 1:45.75 (1) 3757 (5)  2:23.32 3.60
4 230 KRIGERS Kalvis 2000 | 1:53.79 (5) 30.99 (1)  2:24.78 5.06
5 221 RAMS Janis 2001 | 1:53.13 (4) 31.86 (2) 2:24.99 5.27
6 227 BRESME Aksels 2000 | 2:05.10 (6) 39.51 (6)  2:44.61 24.89
S16 (1,1 km) 1. Semifinal

1 255 BULINA Sanita 2001 | 2:12.84 (1) 37.00 (2) 2:49.84

2 243 BULINA Sandra 2001 | 2:15.96 (2) 36.85 (1)  2:52.81 2.97
3 239 NAGLE Dana 2000 | 2:19.83 (3) 39.14 (4)  2:58.97 9.13
4 246 RAISKA Rebeka 2000 | 2:24.64 (4) 3716 (3)  3:01.80 11.96
5 245 NAGLE Tina 2001 | 2:24.66 (5) 4152 (5)  3:06.18 16.34
6 252 PETERSONE Ramona 2000 | 2:28.81 (6) 4356 (6)  3:12.37 22.53
S$16 (1,1 km) 2. Semifinal

1 236 PAURA Elizabete 2001 o 2:12.63 (1) 38.06 (1)  2:50.69

2 235 KVALE Laura Elizabete 2000 | 2:13.01 (2) 3856 (3)  2:51.57 0.88
3 241 NAGLE Agnija 2001 | 2:21.41 (4) 39.02 (4)  3:00.43 9.74
4 238 RAMAEvelina 2001 o 2:22.14 (5) 3833 (2)  3:00.47 9.78
5 247 REPECKAITE Fausta 2001 | 2:20.78 (3) 39.93 (5)  3:00.71 10.02
6 251 KAMINSKA Patricija 2001 o 2:26.55 (B) 4151 (6)  3:08.06 17.37
V14 (1,1 km) 1. Semifinal

1 297 SAHAKEL Gleb 2002 (W 1:51.63 (1) 3433 (3) 2:25.96

2 261 POMETUNS Emils 2002 | 1:54.78 (2) 3457 (4) 2:29.35 3.39
3 256 LUKSTINS Gustavs 2003 | 1:59.77 (3) 33.27 (1)  2:33.04 7.08
4 295 EIDUKS Edijs 2003 | 2:02.12 (4) 3410 (2) 2:36.22 10.26
5 272 RUTKOVSKIS Roberts 2002 | 2:07.06 (5) 3478 (5) 2:41.84 15.88
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LATVIAN CHAMPIONSHIP \\//
SPRINT SEMIFINAL Qy
F |/s

et

Sector times

Rank Bib Name Year Nation Sector 1 Rank Sector 2 Rank  Time Gap

6 286 KAPARKALEJS Lauris 2003 == 2:11.40 (6) 40.10 (6) 2:51.50 25.54

V14 (1,1 km) 2. Semifinal

1 284 AKMENTINS Uvis 2002 o 1:55.83 (1) 37.12 (6) 2:32.95

2 271 JEKIMOVS Arvis Arvids 2002 | 1:56.26 (2) 36.94 (5) 2:33.20 0.25

3 263 MAKSIMOVS Markus 2002 o 1:59.01 (3) 34.89 (4) 2:33.90 0.95

4 267 MININGS Roberts 2002 o 2:05.15 (4) 3339 (1)  2:38.54 5.59

5 281 BEKERIS Ugis 2003 | 2:05.61 (5) 33.70 (2) 2:39.31 6.36

6 270 LULE Aleksandrs Artrs 2002 | 2:06.66 (6) 34.40 (3) 2:41.06 8.11
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